

FA No.59 of 2005

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

None is present for the appellants, even in the revised call.

Shri T.S. Phartyal, learned Addl. CSC along with Shri V.D. Vasin, learned B.H. for the State.

Shri Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the private respondent.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
25.09.2020

Balwant/ Sukhbant