

FA No.59 of 2005

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Shri Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellants.

Shri T.S. Phartiyal, learned additional chief standing counsel along with Shri Devesh Ghildiyal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Shri Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the private respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter on 06.11.2020.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
09.10.2020

Balwant/ Sukhbant