

FA 59/2005

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. M.S. Bisht, Brief Holder, for the State/respondent no. 1.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate, for the respondent no. 2.

While manning the Court of Additional District Judge, Dehradun, I had passed the order dated 5.11.2004 in the present case.

Hence, list this matter before another Bench.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)
14.12.2020

Pr