

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.05.2023</u>		<p>FA No.59 of 2005  With  FA No.129 of 2005  <u><b>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</b></u>  Heard Mr. P.S. Bisht, learned counsel for the appellants in both the appeals, Mr. N.S. Pundir, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State and Mr. Prateek Kandpal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no.2-T.H.D.C.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Learned counsel for the parties have sought further two weeks' time to file written arguments.</li> <li>3. List on 07.06.2023.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>15.05.2023</b></p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--