

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No. 59 of 2005 With FA No. 129 of 2005</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Present Mr. Kshitij Sah, proxy counsel for Mr. Siddhartha Singh, counsel for the appellants in both the appeals.</p> <p>Present Mr. G. S. Negi, Addl. C.S.C. for the State/respondent no. 1 in both the appeals.</p> <p>Present Ms. Sakshi Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Shobhit Saharia, counsel for the respondent no. 2 in both the appeals.</p> <p>2. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks adjournment.</p> <p>3. Not objected to by the counsel for the appellants as well as by the State counsel.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 28.03.2024.</p> <p>5. Let a copy of this order be kept in the connected appeal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> <b>11.10.2023</b></p> <p>Akash</p>