

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>24.02.2025</u>		FA No. 59 of 2005 With FA No. 129 of 2005 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellants in both the appeals, Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the Collector and Mr. Shubham Bhardwaj, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the THDC. 2. Mr. Shubham Bhardwaj, Advocate, submitted that Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate is busy in another Court. 3. In the interest of justice, list on 18.03.2025. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 24.02.2025 Shiv/

