

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.03.2025		<p>FA No.59 of 2005 With FA No.129 of 2005 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mr. Devendra Singh Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellants in both the appeals, Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.1 and Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the THDC.</p> <p>2. On the joint request, list on 22.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 18.03.2025</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

